
NORTHEAST HEALTH WANGARATTA & BENALLA HEALTH
PHARMACY DEPARTMENT INTERN EDUCATION PROGRAM 2021

Case presentations are delivered at the NHW Pharmacy weekly team meeting (usually held on Tuesdays)

Ensure that the pharmacist you're rostered with is aware of your tutorial commitments

OTC tutorials are led by the rostered intern - be sure to prepare your topic in advance

Ensure a Microsoft Teams link for the confirmed date & time is sent to the Benalla Health intern or the NHW off-site intern to enable participation

DATE TOPIC
PRESENTER / 
TUTOR (TBC)

Tutor / Date / Time 
confirmed? Y/N

Microsoft Teams 
Link sent to 
external intern? 
(Y/N)

Tuesday, 8 December 2020 Q&A, apps, resources, Microsoft Teams Morgan all at NHW
Wednesday, 9 December 2020 Drugs in Dialysis and Renal Disease David all at NHW
Thursday, 10 December 2020 Visit to Dialysis David all at NHW
Tuesday, 15 December 2020 Pain Management David
Wednesday, 16 December 2020 Cardiac rehab talk David
Thursday, 17 December 2020 Drugs in Obstetrics David

TBC
Information Evening for Interns and Preceptors 
for IFP

Interns

Monday, 4 January 2021 Asthma and COPD Management Susan S
Tuesday, 12 January 2021 Introduction to OTC Morgan
Wednesday, 13 January 2021 Inhalers Susan S
Tuesday, 19 January 2021 OTC - Allergy and Hayfever NHW Intern 1
Wednesday, 20 January 2021 Diabetes Clement
Thursday, 28 January 2021 OTC - Cold and Cough adults NHW Intern 2
Wednesday, 27 January 2021 Antibiotics 1 David

Tuesday, 2 February 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 1

Tuesday, 2 February 2021 OTC - Cough and colds - Children NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 3 February 2021 Antibiotics 2 David
TBC Monash Intern Seminar 1 Interns
Wednesday, 10 February 2021 Laboratory Tests David
Thursday, 11 February 2021 Visit to Pathology David



Tuesday, 16 February 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 2

Tuesday, 16 February 2021 OTC - Headache, Pain, Period Pain and PMS Benalla Health Intern
Wednesday, 17 February 2021 PBS, S100, SAS, DTC David
Tuesday, 23 February 2021 OTC - Wound Care and First Aid NHW Intern 1
Wednesday, 24 February 2021 Common surgical procedures David
Tuesday, 2 March 2021 OTC - Vaccines NHW Intern 2
Wednesday, 3 March 2021 Hypertension (Cardiology 1) TBC

Tuesday, 9 March 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 3

Tuesday, 9 March 2021 OTC - Constipation and Haemorrhoids NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 10 March 2021 Heart Failure (Cardiology 2) Morgan
Tuesday, 16 March 2021 OTC - Diarrhoea Benalla Health Intern

Wednesday, 17 March 2021
Acute Coronary Syndromes, antiplatelet agents 
(Cardiology 3)

TBC

Tuesday, 23 March 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

Benalla Health Intern

Tuesday, 23 March 2021 OTC - Reflux NHW Intern 1

Wednesday, 24 March 2021 Anticoagulation and Atrial Fibrillation (Cardiology 4) TBC

Tuesday, 30 March 2021 OTC - Acne NHW Intern 2
Wednesday, 31 March 2021 Parkinson's and Migraine Amanda

Tuesday, 6 April 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 1

Tuesday, 6 April 2021 OTC - Dermatitis NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 7 April 2021 Stroke and Epilepsy Indiana

Tuesday, 13 April 2021 OTC - Fungal Skin Infections and Vaginal Thrush Benalla Health Intern

Thursday, 15 April 2021 Alzheimers and Dementia Vaidehi

Tuesday, 20 April 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 2

Tuesday, 20 April 2021 OTC - Corns, Callus and Warts NHW Intern 1
Wednesday, 21 April 2021 Psychosis Rayan



Tuesday, 27 April 2021 OTC - Nappy Rash NHW Intern 2
Wednesday, 28 April 2021 Depression and anxiety Rayan
Tuesday, 4 May 2021 OTC - Dandruff/Seborrhoea NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 5 May 2021 Liver Disease - cirrhosis, ascites Indiana

TBC REGISTRATION FOR JUNE APC EXAM CLOSES INTERNS

Tuesday, 11 May 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 3

Tuesday, 11 May 2021 OTC - Headlice, Worms and Scabies Benalla Health Intern
Wednesday, 12 May 2021 APC - Exam Info Morgan
Tuesday, 18 May 2021 OTC - Teething and Cradle Cap NHW Intern 1

Wednesday, 19 May 2021
APC - Pharmacy Guidelines and DPCS 
Regulations

Morgan

Tuesday, 25 May 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 1

Tuesday, 25 May 2021
OTC - Pregnancy, Contraception and Emerg. 
Contraception

NHW Intern 2

Wednesday, 26 May 2021 APC - Calculations Rayan
Tuesday, 1 June 2021 OTC - Sun Care and Chicken Pox NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 2 June 2021 APC - Calculations Rayan
TBC Monash Intern Seminar 2 Interns
Tuesday, 8 June 2021 OTC - Oral thrush, Toothache Benalla Health Intern

Tuesday, 8 June 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

Benalla Health Intern

Wednesday, 9 June 2021 APC Practice Exam - 3 hours allocated Interns
Tuesday, 15 June 2021 OTC - Weight Management, ambulatory aids NHW Intern 1
Wednesday, 16 June 2021 Practice Exam Answers Morgan
TBC APC Exam Interns
Tuesday, 22 June 2021 OTC - Smoking Cessation NHW Intern 2

Tuesday, 22 June 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 2

Wednesday, 23 June 2021 Review of APC Exam/Oral Exam Info Morgan
Tuesday, 29 June 2021 OTC - Insomnia NHW Intern 3



Wednesday, 30 June 2021 Practice oral exam Interns

Tuesday, 6 July 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 3

Tuesday, 6 July 2021 OTC - Eye Care and Conjunctivitis Benalla Health Intern
Wednesday, 7 July 2021 Gastrointestinal Disorders Clement
Tuesday, 13 July 2021 OTC - Motion Sickness, Nausea and Vomiting NHW Intern 1
Wednesday, 14 July 2021 Drugs in Inflammatory Disease (OA, RA) David
Tuesday, 20 July 2021 OTC - Cold Sores, Dry Mouth, Mouth Ulcers NHW Intern 2

Tuesday, 20 July 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 1

Wednesday, 21 July 2021 Thyroid TBC
Wednesday, 21 July 2021 Visit to Radiology David
Tuesday, 27 July 2021 OTC - Travel medicine NHW Intern 3
Wednesday, 28 July 2021 Osteoporosis David
Tuesday, 3 August 2021 OTC - overdose / naloxone Benalla Health Intern

Tuesday, 3 August 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 2

Wednesday, 4 August 2021 Common paediatric presentations Susan S
Wednesday, 11 August 2021 Primary Care and OTC Products Susan S
TBC Monash Intern Seminar 3 Interns

Tuesday, 17 August 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

NHW Intern 3

Wednesday, 18 August 2021 Primary Care and OTC Products Susan S
Wednesday, 25 August 2021 Primary Care and OTC Products Susan S

Tuesday, 31 August 2021
Case Presentation - Tuesday 13:45 Staff 
Meeting

Benalla Health Intern

Wednesday, 1 September 2021 Drugs in Anaesthetics David
Thursday, 2 September 2021 Visit to Theatre David
Wednesday, 8 September 2021 HRT/OCP TBC
Wednesday, 15 September 2021 HIV and Hepatitis C Rayan
Wednesday, 22 September 2021 Primary Care and OTC Products - Revision Susan S
TBC Monash Intern Seminar 4 Interns
Multiple days TBC Practice oral exams Interns


